SB1141/963821/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1141

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 7 down through "college;" in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "**EXCEPT**" in line 9 down through "**IS**" in line 10; and in line 19, after "(c)(3)" insert "**AND (4)(I)**".

On page 3, strike beginning with "SHALL" in line 22 down through "(II)" in line 25; in line 26, after "SECTION;" insert "AND"; in line 27, strike "(III)" and substitute "(III)"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 29 down through "ADMISSION" in line 31.